FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Victory Health Partners Announces Tim Tebow as Keynote Speaker for 2024 Hope for Healing Celebration Dinner

Mobile, Alabama, Thursday, October 19, 2023 - Victory Health Partners is thrilled to announce Tim Tebow as the keynote speaker for the highly anticipated 2024 Hope for Healing Celebration Dinner, scheduled to take place on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at Arthur R. Outlaw Convention Center in Mobile, Alabama.

Since 2003, Victory Health Partners has been bridging the healthcare gap for over 40,000 uninsured adults in the Gulf Coast region by providing compassionate, comprehensive, and affordable healthcare. The lack of health insurance often leads many individuals to delay or forgo necessary medical care, resulting in adverse physical and financial outcomes affecting their emotional and spiritual well-being. Through more than 160 partnerships within and beyond the medical community, Victory Health has broadened access to primary care, medication assistance, dental services, mental health counseling, specialty referrals, diagnostic testing, nutrition education, and even surgical procedures for uninsured patients. The annual Hope for Healing event highlights the powerful impact of partnerships, faith, and commitment, resulting in hope and healing throughout the Gulf Coast.

"Tim Tebow's dedication to helping the vulnerable is in perfect harmony with our mission," shared Dr. Robert Lightfoot, Executive/Medical Director. "We're confident his presence will complement the purpose and vision of the event of expanding access to healing and hope to the vulnerable in our community."

Our distinguished keynote speaker, Tim Tebow, is not only a two-time national football champion, first-round NFL draft pick, and Heisman Trophy winner, but also a New York Times Bestselling author. He embodies the perfect blend of faith and action, and his message promises to magnify our fundamental mission of making both patients and Jesus **KNOWN**.

The evening will showcase expert perspectives from Victory's healthcare partners on overcoming challenges faced by uninsured adults seeking healthcare. Additionally, the event will feature impactful stories from patients whose lives have been impacted through Victory's programs. Capping off the night will be an inspiring keynote address by Tim Tebow.

SPONSORSHIPS, TICKETS AND EVENT

victoryhealth.org/hope-for-healing.

SPONSORSHIP AND TABLE/TICKET SALES

Kim Garrett, Director

Email: kgarrett@victoryhealth.org

Directline: 251.445.0036

MEDIA INQUIRESADVERTISING PARTNERSHIPS

Kerry Cohen, Director of Marketing & Communications

Email: Kcohen@victoryhealth.org

Directline: 251.599.3902

ABOUT TIM TEBOW

Tebow's Bio: victoryhealth.org/speaker **Head shots:** Contact Kerry Cohen

About Victory Health Partners: Victory Health Partners is a faith-based 501(c)(3) non-profit healthcare practice established to provide affordable, compassionate, comprehensive healthcare for the low-income, uninsured adults of the Gulf Coast. Through partnerships with over 165 physicians, specialists, and providers, Victory's patients gain access to a full healthcare continuum ranging from primary care, dental medication assistance, mental health counseling, wellness, and specialty referrals. Victory Health Partners is supported by tax-deductible contributions from a diverse community of supporters. For more information, visit victoryhealth.org. Social Media and More: Website: victoryhealth.org Facebook: victoryhealthpartners; Instagram: victoryhealthpartners; LinkedIn: victoryhealthpartners